

---

No. SC88936

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

HUNTLEY RUFF,

*Appellant.*

vs.

STATE OF MISSOURI,

*Respondent.*

Appeal from the Decision of the Circuit Court of Jackson County, Missouri  
The Honorable Marco Roldan

---

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE REPLY BRIEF

---

On the Brief:

Fawzy Simon  
*Student Assistant*

**Ellen Y. Suni**  
Missouri Bar Number 36835  
5100 Rockhill Road  
Kansas City, MO 64110  
Telephone: (816) 235-2372  
Facsimile: (816) 235-5276  
E-mail: [sunie@umkc.edu](mailto:sunie@umkc.edu)

*Attorney for Appellant*

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES** .....II

**REPLY ARGUMENT** ..... 1

A. Contrary To The State’s Suggestion Otherwise, The Motion Court Denied Mr. Ruff’s Motion On The Ground That, Since He Did Not Rely Solely On A Mistaken Identity Theory, Identity Was Not An Issue At The Trial. .... 1

B. Had the Motion Court overruled Mr. Ruff’s motion on the ground that it failed to allege sufficient facts to support the essential elements of a claim under section 547.035, that decision would have been in error because both the statute and the pleadings require liberal construction, and the allegations presented by Mr. Ruff, requesting testing of DNA in a 1985 rape case, were sufficient under the circumstances. .... 5

**CONCLUSION**..... 12

**CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE**..... 14

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Fields v. State</i> , 572 S.W.2d 477, 483 (Mo banc. 1978).....	6
<i>Myers v. City of Palmyra</i> , 355 S.W.2d 17, 18 (Mo.1962).....	11
<i>State ex rel. Malone v. Mummert</i> , 889 S.W.2d 822, 825 (Mo. banc1994) .....	11
<i>Weeks v. State</i> , 140 S.W.3d 39, 43 (Mo. banc 2004).....	9
<i>White v. State</i> , 939 S.W.2d 887, 893 (Mo. banc 1997).....	5

### Statutes

section 547.035 .....	2
section 650.058 .....	9

### Other Authorities

Brandon L. Garrett, <i>Judging Innocence</i> , 108 Colum. L. Rev. 55, 73 (2008) .....	10
Gwendolyn Carroll, Comment, <i>Proven Guilty: An Examination of the Penalty-Free World of Post-Conviction DNA Testing</i> , 97 J. Crim. L. & Criminology 665, 688 (2007).....	10
Innocence Project: Know the Cases, <a href="http://www.innocenceproject.org/news/state.php?state=MO">http://www.innocenceproject.org/news/state.php?state=MO</a> .....	10
The Fiscal Note to 547.035, prepared by the Committee on Legislative Research for the Oversight Committee .....	7
